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West Midlands Emergency Response Equipment (ERN) 
 

The West Midlands Emergency Response Network has supplied equipment to a number of 
host sites around the region for use by all museums in the event of a small-scale emergency 
involving collections.   

 
The equipment is available to be loaned from the host organisation to help deal with the 
emergency.   

 
The equipment at each location consists of  

o Wet and dry vacuum cleaner 
o Submersible pump with 30 metres of hosing 
o 2x RCD units 
o Crate of Emergency Equipment  

 
Terms and conditions for borrowing the equipment is available as a PDF to download and 
further resources to support disaster preparedness and the treatment of objects are 
available on the Midlands Federation website midfed.org  

 
Contacts for the emergency equipment  
 

Location Contact 

Birmingham & Black Country 

Museum Collection Centre 

25 Dollman Street 

Birmingham B7 4RQ 

Jane Thompson Webb 

Jane.TW@birminghammuseums.org.uk  

0121 348 8211  

Wed/Thur: 0121 348 8220 

Shropshire 

Shropshire Museums Collections Centre 

7‐9 Parkway Ludlow 

Shropshire SY8 2PG 

Sarah Skelton 

01743 250507 

Sarah.skelton@shropshire.gov.uk               

Emma-Kate Lanyon 

01743 258891 

emma-kate.Lanyon@shrosphire.gov.uk  

Staffordshire 

Staffordshire Archives and Heritage 

Service, Unit G, Beacon Business Park, 

Weston Road, Stafford ST18 0WL 

Chris Copp  

01785 895181 mobile 07773 791160 

chris.copp@staffordshire.gov.uk  

Helen Johnson 

01785 9895182 

helen.johnson@staffordshire.gov.uk  
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Warwickshire 

Coventry Transport Museum 

Millennium Place 

Hales Street 

Coventry CV1 1JD 

 

Martin Roberts  

martin.roberts@cvlife.co.uk 

024 7623 7564 

Jack Biggins (out of hours) 

jack.biggins@cvlife.co.uk    

07824996657  

Worcestershire 

Worcestershire County 

Museum, Hartlebury Castle 

Hartlebury, Kidderminster 

Worcestershire DY11 7XZ 

David Nash 

David.Nash@worcester.gov.uk  

Reception: 01299 250416 (10.30-4.30) 

 

 

Herefordshire 

Museum Resource & Learning Centre 

58 Friars Street, Hereford, HR4 0AS 

Telephone: reception and all listed staff  

01432 383383/260694 

Damian Etheraads 

Damian.etheraads@herefordshire.gov.uk  

Judy Stevenson 

jstevenson@herefordshire.gov.uk  

Catherine Willson 

cwillson@herefordshire.gov.uk   
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